

## TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 24-1965 ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA (THE "TOWN"), A SPECIAL ELECTION HAS BEEN CALLED AND ORDERED TO BE HELD WITHIN THE TOWN ON TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. THRU 7:00 P.M. TO FILL THE VACANCY OF SEAT 6, AS PER SECTION 2.5(C)II OF THE TOWN CHARTER.

Additional Information is also made available on the Town's website https://www.miamilakes-fl.gov or you may contact the Town Clerk at inguanzog@miamilakes-fl.gov.

Gina M. Inguanzo Town Clerk